507686345 01/10/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7733487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC	12/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Street Address:	980 GREAT WEST ROAD
City:	BRENTFORD MIDDLESEX
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	TW89GS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9624261	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)917-6934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16109175468

Email: US_CIPKOP@GSK.COM
Correspondent Name: GLAXOSMITHKLINE

Address Line 1: 1250 SOUTH COLLEGEVILLE ROAD, UP4110
Address Line 4: COLLEGEVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 19426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU64580
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA MANTON
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra Manton/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=PU64580_Assignment_10Jan2023#page1.tif source=PU64580_Assignment_10Jan2023#page2.tif source=PU64580_Assignment_10Jan2023#page3.tif source=PU64580_Assignment_10Jan2023#page4.tif

PATENT 507686345 REEL: 062324 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC, a company incorporated in the United States whose

registered address is Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE

19808, United States is the registered applicant for the patent applications and the registered

proprietor for the patents listed in the attached Schedule.

WHEREAS GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED. a

company incorporated in England whose registered address is 980 Great West Road, Brentford,

Middlesex TW8 9GS, England is desirous of acquiring the full right, title, and interest in and to

in each and every patent application and patent listed in the attached Schedule, in all countries

worldwide, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC

hereby assigns and transfers for good and valuable consideration to GLAXOSMITHKLINE

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED all right, title and interest in each and

every patent application and patent listed in the attached Schedule in all countries worldwide,

including the United States of America, its territories and possessions so that

GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED becomes the

owner of such applications and patents, and of any subsequent divisional application,

continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and of any extension or re-issue thereof,

and in and to any Supplementary Protection Certificate.

AND GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC hereby agrees to provide information and make execute and

deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers,

affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or

desirable to more effectually secure to and vest the right, title and interest in and to the patent

rights hereby assigned and transferred in all countries worldwide, including the United States of

America, its territories and possessions, in the name of GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED and its successors.

IN WITNESS whereof the Attorney & Authorised Official of GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC and

GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED have hereunto

set their respective hands.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 062324 FRAME: 0645 SIGNED by Susan CHIAPPINELLI as the Attorney and Authorised Official of GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC

<u> </u>	Date: 14 Dec. 22
Signature	
WITNESSED by: Voltage Very Witness signature:	boliloa
Typed Name: Markus Letos Address: SSX SSO Great West R Occupation: Sormalities Special	I's ever force, hiddlesex, the
SIGNED by Susan CHIAPPINELLI as the Attorn GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPER	•
<u>84C</u>	Date: 14 Ole 22
Signature	
WITNESSED by: Witness signature: Typed Name Address: Occupation: Formula 455 Specially	Sodieva ad Frustord Nieldlesex, Ut

<u>Schedule</u>

Patent Case Number: PU64580 Title: BUFFER SYSTEM FOR PROTEIN PURIFICATION

Country	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
Austría	Granted	12764025.8	29 Mar 2012	EP2691411	26 Feb 2020
Belgium	Granted	12764025.8	29 Mar 2012	EP2691411	26 Feb 2020
China	Application	201711089510.0	29 Mar 2012		
Denmark	Granted	12764025.8	29 Mar 2012	EP2691411	26 Feb 2020
Eurasian Patent Convention	Granted	201391402	29 Mar 2012	028326	30 Nov 2017
European Patent	Granted	12764025.8	29 Mar 2012	EP2691411	26 Feb 2020
France	Granted	12764025.8	29 Mar 2012	EP2691411	26 Feb 2020
Germany (Federal Republic of)	Granted	12764025.8	29 Mar 2012	602012068064.4	26 Feb 2020
Iceland	Granted	12764025,8	29 Mar 2012	EP2691411	26 Feb 2020
India	Granted	8363/DELNP/2013	29 Mar 2012	321840	27 Sep 2019
Ireland (Republic of)	Granted	12764025.8	29 Mar 2012	EP2691411	26 Feb 2020
Israel	Granted	228610	29 Mar 2012	228610	29 Sep 2018
Italy	Granted	502020000043537	29 Mar 2012	EP2691411	26 Feb 2020
Japan	Granted	2014-502775	29 Mar 2012	6147726	26 May 2017
Korea, Republic of (KR)	Granted	10-2013-7028058	29 Mar 2012	10-2058254	16 Dec 2019
Netherlands	Granted	12764025.8	29 Mar 2012	EP2691411	26 Feb 2020
Russian Federation	Granted	201391402	29 Mar 2012	028326	30 Nov 2017
Singapore	Granted	201307062-8	29 Mar 2012	193545	12 Jul 2016
Spain	Granted	12764025.8	29 Mar 2012	EP2691411	26 Feb 2020
Switzerland	Granted	12764025.8	29 Mar 2012	EP2691411	26 Feb 2020
United Kingdom	Granted	12764025.8	29 Mar 2012	EP2691411	26 Feb 2020

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 062324 FRAME: 0647

Country	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
United States of America	Granted	15/450106	06 Mar 2017	9868761	16 Jan 2018
United States of America	Granted	14/007689	29 Mar 2012	9624261	18 Apr 2017